BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER CITY OF SEATTLE

In Re: Appeal by)	Hearing Examiner File: W-17-012
BEACON HILL COUNCIL OF SEATTLE, a not-) for-profit corporation,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
of City of Seattle MHA Final EIS (Nov. 2017)	

TO: Office of the Hearing Examiner;

TO: Appellant, Beacon Hill Council of Seattle, and their authorized representative, Mira Latoszek, Vice Chair.

PLEASE NOTE that Respondent, Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development, through its undersigned attorneys, and without waiving any objections as to improper service, process, jurisdiction, or venue, or any other CR 12 insufficiencies, enters its appearance in this action and requests that all future papers and pleadings in this matter, except original process, be served on these attorneys at the address stated below.

By:

s/Jeff Weber, WSBA #24496

s/Daniel B. Mitchell, WSBA #38341

Assistant City Attorneys Seattle City Attorney's Office 701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097

Ph: (206) 684-8200 Fax: (206) 684-8284

Email: jeff.weber@seattle.gov and daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

Seattle Office of Planning and Community

Development

22

23

1

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2

Peter S. Holmes Seattle City Attorney 701 Fifth Ave., Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7097 (206) 684-8200

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this date, I electronically filed a copy of Respondent's **Notice of Appearance** with the Seattle Hearing Examiner using its e-filing system.

I also certify that on this date, a copy of the same document was sent via U.S. Mail postage prepaid to the following party:

Mira Latoszek, Vice Chair Beacon Hill Council of Seattle 2218 - 14th Ave. South Seattle, WA 98144 <u>mira.latoszek@gmail.com</u> Authorized Representative for Appellant Beacon Hill Council of Seattle

Dated this 1st day of December 2017, at Seattle, Washington.

ALICIA REISE, Legal Assistant

2021

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

22

23